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Girls Singles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark 206 216 229 284 262 213 14101

Fiona Nadine Lindemann, Germany 213 233 203 269 227 237 13822

Elin Bergqvist, Sweden 227 278 222 176 200 247 13503

Jessica Sillis, England 258 214 242 207 193 216 13304

Emilie Marie Aas, Norway 243 265 182 209 210 201 13105

Monica Schak Nielsen, Denmark 255 225 195 267 169 162 12736

Hannah Masterson, Ireland 179 252 213 196 234 177 12517

Melissa Garcia, France 211 169 202 183 216 235 12168

Kajsa Samuelsson, Sweden 162 236 217 192 210 193 12109

Stella Lökfors, Finland 177 206 214 224 214 175 121010

Yolanta Stephenson, England 192 201 187 235 219 171 120511

Abbie Rhodes, England 224 218 209 179 159 210 119912

Maxine Bolek, Germany 229 233 180 180 203 170 119513

Justine Raynaud, France 224 173 199 214 188 195 119314

Ema Iwazawa, Czech Republic 231 195 177 193 171 223 119015

Viktoría Hrund Þórisdóttir, Iceland 195 286 188 179 148 193 118916

Elissa Mehmet, Sweden 180 189 178 200 240 201 118817

Tiiamari Laukkanen, Finland 199 193 218 233 180 165 118818

Lotte Commandeur, Netherlands 186 205 203 180 230 180 118419

Malin Johnerud Schau, Norway 199 174 180 218 194 203 116820

Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark 159 171 245 189 199 189 115221

Lizea Bergamino, France 195 211 232 175 154 183 115022

Emma Palermaa, Finland 195 202 169 180 176 223 114523

Pavla Žáčková, Czech Republic 227 176 202 164 219 155 114324

Ciara Lawlor, Ireland 214 149 222 204 160 193 114225

Særós Erla Jóhönnudóttir, Iceland 145 192 202 199 221 180 113926

Julia Vesanen, Finland 211 144 215 185 175 203 113327

Vivian Banjac, Croatia 162 176 182 198 248 167 113328

Olivia Clara Lindén, Iceland 194 192 191 184 181 188 113029

Ilena Brams, Belgium 173 244 183 188 157 185 113030

Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen, Norway 168 204 194 223 158 179 112631

Olivia Mccarthy, England 190 179 168 166 213 209 112532

Rosan Hamminga, Netherlands 242 189 158 144 192 194 111933

Maja Løntoft, Denmark 162 163 195 234 183 182 111934

Romina Square, Germany 142 210 188 190 177 211 111835

Mia Bugeja, Malta 178 195 178 207 167 193 111836

Melissa Strobl, Austria 189 172 177 189 187 191 110537

Lova Nilsson, Sweden 181 162 187 192 161 212 109538

Veerle Tribulet, Netherlands 213 200 205 158 174 143 109339

Mia Linnea Lillegjære, Norway 160 170 168 186 178 225 108740

Nataliia Miroshnychenko, Ukraine 167 142 169 188 259 152 107741

Kaisa-Ly Lee, Estonia 136 165 204 214 161 190 107042

Chloé Berger, Belgium 153 159 164 213 213 161 106343

Zuzana Kvasničková, Czech Republic 174 123 182 184 237 145 104544

Anna Ragner, France 211 171 209 192 115 145 104345

Isla Claxton, Scotland 166 192 140 187 160 191 103646

Lieke Durieux, Netherlands 190 146 139 207 219 130 103147

Giulia Pozzoli, Italy 145 180 210 148 160 175 101848
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Girls Singles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation

Sarah Scott, Scotland 164 179 183 171 164 157 101849

Melissa Ainslie, Scotland 182 181 160 151 153 190 101750

Anna Lawlor, Ireland 161 161 198 159 180 158 101751

Julie Rácová, Czech Republic 190 179 179 149 170 146 101352

Aljana Knavs, Slovenia 158 169 172 156 157 196 100853

Marite Isakar, Estonia 153 170 140 185 152 203 100354

Laura Grant, Ireland 202 181 181 155 134 146 99955

Ema Povse, Slovenia 147 175 171 160 181 162 99656

Isabella Eigo, Estonia 163 186 139 159 178 165 99057

Laura Visconti, Italy 172 155 155 192 166 150 99058

Kelsi Cuthbert, Scotland 116 160 168 152 137 213 94659

Celianne Micallef, Malta 162 161 158 178 135 151 94560

Jade Barbara, Malta 150 143 156 161 142 182 93461

Karlise Bartolo, Malta 199 125 141 159 161 144 92962

Saskia Kirschke, Germany 163 137 146 176 137 169 92863

Ayşe Elif Eser, Turkey 172 129 147 149 146 164 90764

Elise Marii Saar, Estonia 170 182 122 140 143 142 89965

Bára Líf Gunnarsdóttir, Iceland 121 132 125 153 212 147 89066

Rümeysa Deligöz, Turkey 145 119 165 132 177 134 87267

Lana Dobrenić, Croatia 116 181 135 149 129 131 84168
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Girls Singles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark 256
Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen 

Lane: 20
Seed: 1

Jessica Sillis, England 226
Coach: Callum Simons 

Lane: 19
Seed: 4

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Fiona Nadine Lindemann, Germany 193
Coach: Katja Nagel 

Lane: 24
Seed: 2

Elin Bergqvist, Sweden 154
Coach: Amanda Andersson 

Lane: 23
Seed: 3

Final

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark 226
Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen 

Lane: 21
Seed: 1

Fiona Nadine Lindemann, Germany 161
Coach: Katja Nagel 

Lane: 22
Seed: 2
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Girls Singles Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze
Elin Bergqvist, Sweden (Coach: Amanda Andersson )

Jessica Sillis, England (Coach: Callum Simons )

Silver
Fiona Nadine Lindemann, Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel )

Gold
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen )
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation

Markus Lahti, Finland 256 279 266 186 234 247 14681

Carl Eklund, Sweden 242 236 239 268 257 224 14662

Mate Balazs-Becsi, Romania 279 202 232 224 278 247 14623

Floris Dollevoet, Netherlands 233 212 255 234 232 247 14134

Robin Noberg, Sweden 216 255 267 239 204 226 14075

Antonio Valtonen, Finland 214 234 268 214 248 224 14026

Max Lorenz, Germany 258 235 257 224 164 225 13637

Emil Svensson, Sweden 201 225 223 247 226 236 13588

Tuna Böncü, Turkey 267 224 234 222 186 223 13569

Jaroslav Zapletal, Czech Republic 192 246 236 211 223 215 132310

Magnus Rehnquist, Denmark 204 239 234 227 222 189 131511

Albin Gullstrand, Sweden 192 207 222 277 202 207 130712

Mihai-Alin Dragnia, Romania 267 197 231 182 198 228 130313

Filip Juhas, Slovakia 217 99 245 247 269 206 128314

Ondrej Prekop, Czech Republic 183 237 200 216 226 219 128115

Mathias Danielsen Otting, Norway 226 200 242 217 227 162 127416

Jussi Laine, Finland 224 247 166 206 224 202 126917

Nooa Vilokkinen, Finland 175 187 225 267 234 181 126918

Shane Wanzke, Germany 189 222 205 202 238 198 125419

Marko Kovačević, Croatia 188 168 248 256 213 179 125220

Gabriele Caiti, Italy 236 177 212 238 192 193 124821

Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen, Denmark 223 188 200 238 200 196 124522

Kevin Shaw, Scotland 225 190 180 202 236 200 123323

Tristan Máni Nínuson, Iceland 180 203 236 179 196 238 123224

Kayden Lagana, Malta 225 191 200 180 255 180 123125

Magnus Haram Mittet, Norway 268 170 212 201 185 194 123026

Jakub Sedláček, Czech Republic 226 172 204 213 159 254 122827

Kert Isakar, Estonia 182 177 247 153 258 211 122828

David Barak, Slovakia 210 263 177 216 175 180 122129

David Mojka, Czech Republic 208 223 193 204 197 194 121930

Alessandro Ambauen, Switzerland 191 205 210 208 153 247 121431

Kermo Porovardja, Estonia 163 176 268 190 200 216 121332

Jurijs Bokums, Latvia 247 223 215 191 167 170 121333

Kallum Peach, England 182 233 160 227 182 224 120834

Louie Dawson, England 226 182 209 210 174 204 120535

Patryk Antosiak, Poland 245 167 212 185 166 227 120236

Radin Alizade, Netherlands 202 198 227 169 201 204 120137

Phil Baumeister, Germany 214 204 202 222 212 147 120138

Dillon Mckeown, Ireland 194 201 191 184 220 204 119439

Viktor Miroshnychenko, Ukraine 202 200 236 203 169 180 119040

Adrian Gal Del Piero, Slovenia 188 216 169 185 215 208 118141

Tobias Kastfelt Bryde, Denmark 189 182 192 209 213 196 118142

Thomas Laymet Carre, France 196 170 201 206 194 213 118043

Tuur Vercauteren, Belgium 166 237 203 220 177 175 117844

Frank Stephenson, England 224 212 168 172 193 208 117745

Patryk Dudziński, Poland 203 215 190 134 188 245 117546

Matus Hrusovsky, Slovakia 184 204 195 197 211 184 117547

Christian Forte, Italy 166 206 237 193 178 194 117448
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation

Charlie Upton, England 211 193 170 203 225 168 117049

Lucas Dollevoet, Netherlands 173 213 190 168 212 213 116950

Ian Jambrović, Croatia 226 221 172 170 190 188 116751

Ásgeir Karl Gústafsson, Iceland 190 245 234 156 169 171 116552

Thomas Carver, Scotland 139 190 242 225 193 175 116453

Qendrim Krasniqi, Slovenia 195 200 144 247 149 224 115954

Karl Martin Veiderpass, Estonia 222 151 144 200 203 232 115255

Raphael Durivault, France 215 159 212 183 213 170 115256

Andrii Gadiatskyi, Ukraine 165 172 225 163 207 217 114957

Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson, Iceland 169 233 203 192 183 167 114758

Christian Danielsen Otting, Norway 161 197 192 162 194 236 114259

David Giantomassi, Italy 213 207 168 169 196 188 114160

Nicolai Mallia, Malta 181 234 182 171 188 185 114161

Milan Kunst, Netherlands 210 195 183 143 182 225 113862

David Günther, Denmark 202 171 160 216 186 203 113863

Cemal Batu Pinar, Turkey 190 167 166 201 208 201 113364

Colum Staines, Ireland 218 156 183 199 185 191 113265

Tian Solum Vallestad, Norway 223 154 169 220 178 188 113266

Matthías Leó Sigurðsson, Iceland 168 174 198 227 172 191 113067

Alexandre Pedejouan, France 166 191 186 189 199 189 112068

Timeo Dujardin, France 199 182 145 171 213 193 110369

Ömer Faruk Kul, Turkey 197 145 177 231 205 148 110370

Muhammed Yasir Kul, Turkey 199 110 233 221 160 178 110171

Gabin Roman, Belgium 211 201 172 170 169 177 110072

Tomo Gaber Pinteric, Slovenia 190 147 193 135 200 233 109873

Radu-Gabriel Tufan, Romania 172 123 236 202 203 161 109774

Adrian Balos, Romania 171 143 182 219 179 202 109675

Joris Remeika, Lithuania 206 148 174 177 181 202 108876

Chris Fenech, Malta 209 170 153 189 175 187 108377

Robin Reincke, Germany 184 156 171 181 181 209 108278

Robin Miklas, Estonia 178 178 162 207 178 179 108279

Marco Rosellini, Italy 177 155 208 159 202 179 108080

Jakov Kovačević, Croatia 152 173 181 198 192 179 107581

Aaron Claxton, Scotland 172 137 201 154 202 200 106682

Julian Baldacchino, Malta 138 137 211 193 210 176 106583

Leandro Keel, Switzerland 149 177 171 147 166 236 104684

Luca Zen, Switzerland 179 223 153 180 167 144 104685

Wout Wouters, Belgium 175 159 182 187 148 192 104386

Lukas Spacek, Slovakia 136 181 165 151 201 204 103887

Ben Wallace, Scotland 150 162 188 212 140 185 103788

Tobias Klingler, Switzerland 191 164 188 171 135 178 102789

Daniel Krajewski, Poland 183 141 168 158 174 202 102690

Dominic Groß, Austria 147 231 192 173 122 161 102691

Fabian Groß, Austria 174 183 156 167 180 160 102092

Daniel Aguilar, Spain 178 144 178 190 148 177 101593

Vedran Barunčić, Croatia 171 225 132 161 146 159 99494

William Dillen, Belgium 234 192 134 161 108 151 98095

Jensen Bourricaudy, Spain 152 123 197 192 147 166 97796
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Boys Singles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation

Kai-Jürgen Eder Jun., Austria 134 175 135 151 177 160 93297

Gregory Gabrielian, Austria 130 179 151 164 137 160 92198

Tymon Zboralski, Poland 122 155 145 163 137 184 90699

Emilijus Grigoraitis, Lithuania 156 125 104 106 111 205 807100
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Boys Singles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Markus Lahti, Finland 253
Coach: Juha Immonen 

Lane: 23
Seed: 1

Floris Dollevoet, Netherlands 195
Coach: Jord Van Weeren 

Lane: 24
Seed: 4

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Carl Eklund, Sweden 278
Coach: Robin Skans 

Lane: 19
Seed: 2

Mate Balazs-Becsi, Romania 254
Coach: Marius Piticariu 

Lane: 20
Seed: 3

Final

Markus Lahti, Finland 256
Coach: Juha Immonen 

Lane: 22
Seed: 1

Carl Eklund, Sweden 210
Coach: Robin Skans 

Lane: 21
Seed: 2
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Boys Singles Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze
Mate Balazs-Becsi, Romania (Coach: Marius Piticariu )

Floris Dollevoet, Netherlands (Coach: Jord Van Weeren )

Silver
Carl Eklund, Sweden (Coach: Robin Skans )

Gold
Markus Lahti, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen )
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Norway 21

Emilie Marie Aas 211 226 234 227 212 200 1310

Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen 170 262 193 258 258 239 1380

381 488 427 485 470 439 2690

Czech Republic 12

Zuzana Kvasničková 235 182 269 259 208 246 1399

Ema Iwazawa 195 225 231 214 165 226 1256

430 407 500 473 373 472 2655

Denmark 23

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen 234 171 173 248 183 245 1254

Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen 189 260 216 233 195 238 1331

423 431 389 481 378 483 2585

England 24

Abbie Rhodes 213 175 173 194 193 155 1103

Jessica Sillis 247 224 245 203 191 258 1368

460 399 418 397 384 413 2471

Sweden 15

Kajsa Samuelsson 231 186 207 193 152 169 1138

Elin Bergqvist 207 226 230 204 237 224 1328

438 412 437 397 389 393 2466

England 16

Olivia Mccarthy 193 181 185 223 195 236 1213

Yolanta Stephenson 192 234 202 203 192 223 1246

385 415 387 426 387 459 2459

Ireland 27

Ciara Lawlor 202 246 159 183 206 216 1212

Hannah Masterson 169 245 170 245 220 183 1232

371 491 329 428 426 399 2444

Finland 28

Tiiamari Laukkanen 205 203 209 182 222 190 1211

Stella Lökfors 191 216 256 177 166 218 1224

396 419 465 359 388 408 2435

Finland 19

Emma Palermaa 203 278 244 222 180 187 1314

Julia Vesanen 173 205 147 181 202 188 1096

376 483 391 403 382 375 2410

Denmark 110

Monica Schak Nielsen 196 149 213 176 218 190 1142

Maja Løntoft 234 202 268 180 192 174 1250

430 351 481 356 410 364 2392

Germany 211

Fiona Nadine Lindemann 235 196 206 196 204 192 1229

Maxine Bolek 232 152 214 200 179 172 1149

467 348 420 396 383 364 2378

Scotland 212

Isla Claxton 214 203 179 227 167 170 1160

Sarah Scott 145 207 212 162 248 190 1164

359 410 391 389 415 360 2324

EBF Championship v4.00.010 - © 2009-2024 KTA ApS - www.kta.dk



G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Netherlands 113

Lotte Commandeur 213 246 214 158 183 200 1214

Veerle Tribulet 180 201 169 195 205 137 1087

393 447 383 353 388 337 2301

Germany 114

Romina Square 255 160 202 146 195 148 1106

Saskia Kirschke 194 192 221 218 171 188 1184

449 352 423 364 366 336 2290

Czech Republic 215

Pavla Žáčková 153 255 225 154 146 151 1084

Julie Rácová 193 203 237 200 188 163 1184

346 458 462 354 334 314 2268

France 216

Lizea Bergamino 141 171 193 188 223 164 1080

Justine Raynaud 183 198 215 206 170 215 1187

324 369 408 394 393 379 2267

Ireland 117

Laura Grant 172 243 224 203 191 200 1233

Anna Lawlor 157 202 179 135 199 161 1033

329 445 403 338 390 361 2266

France 118

Melissa Garcia 161 203 232 227 213 201 1237

Anna Ragner 204 166 182 178 166 132 1028

365 369 414 405 379 333 2265

Scotland 119

Melissa Ainslie 204 212 182 186 234 135 1153

Kelsi Cuthbert 181 197 220 167 172 169 1106

385 409 402 353 406 304 2259

Norway 120

Mia Linnea Lillegjære 158 202 168 204 171 187 1090

Malin Johnerud Schau 193 202 189 173 186 206 1149

351 404 357 377 357 393 2239

Netherlands 221

Lieke Durieux 150 147 192 192 158 203 1042

Rosan Hamminga 172 182 176 247 204 192 1173

322 329 368 439 362 395 2215

Sweden 222

Elissa Mehmet 234 187 173 155 177 154 1080

Lova Nilsson 173 196 174 144 223 181 1091

407 383 347 299 400 335 2171

Italy 123

Giulia Pozzoli 166 213 192 164 182 172 1089

Laura Visconti 199 191 177 164 137 207 1075

365 404 369 328 319 379 2164

Belgium 124

Chloé Berger 142 156 163 193 133 189 976

Ilena Brams 179 214 215 216 151 211 1186

321 370 378 409 284 400 2162
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Girls Doubles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Iceland 125

Viktoría Hrund Þórisdóttir 210 177 132 180 174 182 1055

Olivia Clara Lindén 136 187 194 185 201 194 1097

346 364 326 365 375 376 2152

Estonia 226

Isabella Eigo 161 174 152 121 133 161 902

Kaisa-Ly Lee 161 192 186 225 235 202 1201

322 366 338 346 368 363 2103

Malta 127

Karlise Bartolo 160 170 169 165 196 163 1023

Mia Bugeja 159 200 144 161 179 193 1036

319 370 313 326 375 356 2059

Croatia 128

Lana Dobrenić 156 184 149 192 151 131 963

Vivian Banjac 160 191 185 195 171 183 1085

316 375 334 387 322 314 2048

Malta 229

Jade Barbara 158 134 156 192 167 138 945

Celianne Micallef 212 146 167 167 180 148 1020

370 280 323 359 347 286 1965

Slovenia 130

Aljana Knavs 137 149 155 193 191 154 979

Ema Povse 168 167 152 155 173 152 967

305 316 307 348 364 306 1946

Iceland 231

Bára Líf Gunnarsdóttir 178 172 203 154 160 151 1018

Særós Erla Jóhönnudóttir 140 150 172 130 144 178 914

318 322 375 284 304 329 1932

Turkey 132

Ayşe Elif Eser 168 158 138 159 194 167 984

Rümeysa Deligöz 221 129 135 146 134 154 919

389 287 273 305 328 321 1903

Estonia 133

Marite Isakar 140 190 191 129 139 139 928

Elise Marii Saar 120 156 136 189 181 143 925

260 346 327 318 320 282 1853

Combined athletes
Melissa Strobl, AUT 172 210 174 165 232 179 11321

Nataliia Miroshnychenko, UKR 148 162 232 168 169 189 10682
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Girls Doubles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Lane: 23 England 2 (Seed: 4)
Jessica Sillis 233
Abbie Rhodes 184

417
Lane: 24 Norway 2 (Seed: 1)

Emilie Marie Aas 193
Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen 188

381

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Lane: 19 Czech Republic 1 (Seed: 2)
Ema Iwazawa 227
Zuzana Kvasničková 177

404
Lane: 20 Denmark 2 (Seed: 3)

Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen 206
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen 195

401

Final

Lane: 21 Czech Republic 1 (Seed: 2)
Ema Iwazawa 216
Zuzana Kvasničková 191

407
Lane: 22 England 2 (Seed: 4)

Abbie Rhodes 256
Jessica Sillis 233

489
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Girls Doubles Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Denmark 2 (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen )
Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen

Norway 2 (Coach: Joakim Biehl )
Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen
Emilie Marie Aas

Silver

Czech Republic 1 (Coach: Ivan Burian )
Zuzana Kvasničková
Ema Iwazawa

Gold

England 2 (Coach: Callum Simons )
Jessica Sillis
Abbie Rhodes
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Sweden 21

Carl Eklund 214 248 223 243 182 215 1325

Emil Svensson 258 211 237 231 237 269 1443

472 459 460 474 419 484 2768

Romania 22

Mihai-Alin Dragnia 257 245 202 215 206 237 1362

Mate Balazs-Becsi 298 235 195 231 200 173 1332

555 480 397 446 406 410 2694

Denmark 13

Magnus Rehnquist 218 237 175 278 258 182 1348

Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen 212 238 223 218 204 238 1333

430 475 398 496 462 420 2681

Finland 24

Markus Lahti 223 170 280 225 225 191 1314

Jussi Laine 224 204 246 194 205 245 1318

447 374 526 419 430 436 2632

Iceland 25

Tristan Máni Nínuson 193 184 226 162 234 200 1199

Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson 223 228 231 216 258 258 1414

416 412 457 378 492 458 2613

Sweden 16

Albin Gullstrand 237 225 208 232 164 222 1288

Robin Noberg 234 224 177 264 204 192 1295

471 449 385 496 368 414 2583

Norway 27

Mathias Danielsen Otting 220 217 258 238 201 169 1303

Magnus Haram Mittet 190 211 217 205 213 195 1231

410 428 475 443 414 364 2534

Slovakia 18

Lukas Spacek 182 233 257 201 179 173 1225

Filip Juhas 235 243 229 172 187 235 1301

417 476 486 373 366 408 2526

Finland 19

Antonio Valtonen 180 195 188 213 200 236 1212

Nooa Vilokkinen 211 198 213 228 247 214 1311

391 393 401 441 447 450 2523

Turkey 210

Tuna Böncü 256 193 202 279 205 243 1378

Cemal Batu Pinar 199 171 237 174 166 196 1143

455 364 439 453 371 439 2521

Estonia 211

Karl Martin Veiderpass 199 274 194 221 201 223 1312

Robin Miklas 200 226 168 268 201 145 1208

399 500 362 489 402 368 2520

England 212

Louie Dawson 178 236 212 225 188 185 1224

Charlie Upton 220 191 215 269 218 171 1284

398 427 427 494 406 356 2508
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Denmark 213

Tobias Kastfelt Bryde 216 267 188 213 227 191 1302

David Günther 207 175 214 190 211 201 1198

423 442 402 403 438 392 2500

Slovakia 214

David Barak 224 246 245 245 224 211 1395

Matus Hrusovsky 192 166 217 179 171 179 1104

416 412 462 424 395 390 2499

Malta 115

Nicolai Mallia 195 182 202 200 190 181 1150

Kayden Lagana 214 213 255 226 216 213 1337

409 395 457 426 406 394 2487

Germany 216

Shane Wanzke 234 210 181 176 190 200 1191

Max Lorenz 219 230 200 245 182 217 1293

453 440 381 421 372 417 2484

Scotland 217

Aaron Claxton 194 192 216 257 230 243 1332

Ben Wallace 214 150 156 201 160 225 1106

408 342 372 458 390 468 2438

Italy 118

David Giantomassi 221 201 210 206 207 214 1259

Christian Forte 199 171 202 194 170 203 1139

420 372 412 400 377 417 2398

France 219

Thomas Laymet Carre 157 230 255 212 182 258 1294

Raphael Durivault 198 155 172 179 176 214 1094

355 385 427 391 358 472 2388

Czech Republic 220

Ondrej Prekop 203 204 176 245 189 177 1194

Jaroslav Zapletal 221 192 156 213 182 227 1191

424 396 332 458 371 404 2385

Ukraine 121

Viktor Miroshnychenko 192 261 206 212 185 224 1280

Andrii Gadiatskyi 178 207 188 178 161 186 1098

370 468 394 390 346 410 2378

Iceland 122

Matthías Leó Sigurðsson 186 228 198 202 218 192 1224

Ásgeir Karl Gústafsson 179 210 226 181 165 192 1153

365 438 424 383 383 384 2377

Germany 123

Phil Baumeister 169 167 166 200 171 234 1107

Robin Reincke 244 185 216 187 215 214 1261

413 352 382 387 386 448 2368

Ireland 124

Colum Staines 204 279 181 213 192 190 1259

Dillon Mckeown 148 198 190 141 196 222 1095

352 477 371 354 388 412 2354
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Romania 125

Adrian Balos 186 201 169 194 170 215 1135

Radu-Gabriel Tufan 210 231 170 197 203 204 1215

396 432 339 391 373 419 2350

Estonia 126

Kert Isakar 170 150 190 192 165 205 1072

Kermo Porovardja 264 187 189 203 233 201 1277

434 337 379 395 398 406 2349

Slovenia 127

Tomo Gaber Pinteric 213 206 202 201 159 204 1185

Adrian Gal Del Piero 227 163 205 170 171 222 1158

440 369 407 371 330 426 2343

Netherlands 228

Lucas Dollevoet 237 171 171 169 182 160 1090

Floris Dollevoet 219 209 210 211 216 175 1240

456 380 381 380 398 335 2330

Czech Republic 129

Jakub Sedláček 213 180 182 202 180 180 1137

David Mojka 191 161 226 207 191 191 1167

404 341 408 409 371 371 2304

Malta 230

Julian Baldacchino 202 217 172 162 180 266 1199

Chris Fenech 171 203 159 185 190 179 1087

373 420 331 347 370 445 2286

England 131

Frank Stephenson 170 158 213 189 141 171 1042

Kallum Peach 208 212 177 211 225 189 1222

378 370 390 400 366 360 2264

Austria 232

Dominic Groß 164 178 189 181 176 196 1084

Fabian Groß 189 256 179 186 168 193 1171

353 434 368 367 344 389 2255

Netherlands 133

Milan Kunst 169 207 166 166 182 196 1086

Radin Alizade 161 269 176 175 202 184 1167

330 476 342 341 384 380 2253

Switzerland 134

Alessandro Ambauen 223 132 224 232 135 214 1160

Luca Zen 154 146 191 223 201 166 1081

377 278 415 455 336 380 2241

Italy 235

Marco Rosellini 185 173 189 189 200 194 1130

Gabriele Caiti 146 221 150 167 224 179 1087

331 394 339 356 424 373 2217

Poland 236

Patryk Dudziński 182 191 157 170 165 140 1005

Patryk Antosiak 232 180 202 224 188 178 1204

414 371 359 394 353 318 2209
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Croatia 137

Ian Jambrović 210 161 157 233 166 157 1084

Marko Kovačević 196 210 180 146 168 218 1118

406 371 337 379 334 375 2202

France 138

Timeo Dujardin 171 177 230 202 216 149 1145

Alexandre Pedejouan 201 225 183 161 125 158 1053

372 402 413 363 341 307 2198

Poland 139

Tymon Zboralski 141 178 154 162 199 207 1041

Daniel Krajewski 200 143 169 250 182 199 1143

341 321 323 412 381 406 2184

Spain 140

Jensen Bourricaudy 158 224 193 162 207 178 1122

Daniel Aguilar 188 167 186 179 137 179 1036

346 391 379 341 344 357 2158

Norway 141

Tian Solum Vallestad 200 258 125 145 179 198 1105

Christian Danielsen Otting 140 163 194 154 192 201 1044

340 421 319 299 371 399 2149

Scotland 142

Kevin Shaw 202 172 192 190 170 161 1087

Thomas Carver 196 156 173 178 169 163 1035

398 328 365 368 339 324 2122

Croatia 243

Jakov Kovačević 195 157 178 138 181 137 986

Vedran Barunčić 220 167 202 210 152 164 1115

415 324 380 348 333 301 2101

Belgium 244

Tuur Vercauteren 184 177 193 157 120 157 988

Gabin Roman 187 160 191 226 173 157 1094

371 337 384 383 293 314 2082

Turkey 145

Ömer Faruk Kul 191 162 201 172 203 135 1064

Muhammed Yasir Kul 154 200 176 139 143 165 977

345 362 377 311 346 300 2041

Belgium 146

William Dillen 133 155 128 163 112 192 883

Wout Wouters 183 178 180 170 180 203 1094

316 333 308 333 292 395 1977

Lithuania 147

Emilijus Grigoraitis 159 162 144 155 134 125 879

Joris Remeika 178 169 169 210 169 183 1078

337 331 313 365 303 308 1957

Switzerland 248

Leandro Keel 178 161 224 169 177 149 1058

Tobias Klingler 129 150 147 182 155 122 885

307 311 371 351 332 271 1943
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Boys Doubles

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Austria 149

Gregory Gabrielian 137 171 122 155 151 146 882

Kai-Jürgen Eder Jun. 151 171 169 170 144 156 961

288 342 291 325 295 302 1843

Combined athletes
Qendrim Krasniqi, SLO 200 205 190 170 224 234 12231

Jurijs Bokums, LAT 192 219 190 210 190 190 11912
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Boys Doubles Semi- and Final

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Lane: 23 Sweden 2 (Seed: 1)
Carl Eklund 212
Emil Svensson 180

392
Lane: 24 Finland 2 (Seed: 4)

Jussi Laine 269
Markus Lahti 231

500

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Lane: 19 Denmark 1 (Seed: 3)
Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen 239
Magnus Rehnquist 174

413
Lane: 20 Romania 2 (Seed: 2)

Mate Balazs-Becsi 225
Mihai-Alin Dragnia 205

430

Final

Lane: 21 Finland 2 (Seed: 4)
Markus Lahti 257
Jussi Laine 176

433
Lane: 22 Romania 2 (Seed: 2)

Mihai-Alin Dragnia 279
Mate Balazs-Becsi 184

463
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Boys Doubles Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Denmark 1 (Coach: Kasper Astrup Johansen )
Magnus Rehnquist
Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen

Sweden 2 (Coach: Robin Skans )
Emil Svensson
Carl Eklund

Silver

Finland 2 (Coach: Juha Immonen )
Markus Lahti
Jussi Laine

Gold

Romania 2 (Coach: Marius Piticariu )
Mihai-Alin Dragnia
Mate Balazs-Becsi
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Finland1
Stella Lökfors 197 244 246 236 236 276 1435
Emma Palermaa 196 214 200 235 205 237 1287
Tiiamari Laukkanen 173 182 199 215 257 193 1219
Julia Vesanen 203 203 224 203 171 190 1194

769 843 869 889 869 896 5135
Denmark2
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen 256 206 201 224 247 180 1314
Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen 186 258 149 245 235 213 1286
Maja Løntoft 190 191 205 183 236 238 1243
Monica Schak Nielsen 248 192 182 215 185 209 1231

880 847 737 867 903 840 5074
Ireland3
Hannah Masterson 235 215 215 193 220 300 1378
Laura Grant 214 258 214 193 206 142 1227
Anna Lawlor 169 192 187 196 243 170 1157
Ciara Lawlor 170 189 212 153 174 236 1134

788 854 828 735 843 848 4896
Germany4
Fiona Nadine Lindemann 243 222 268 255 193 259 1440
Maxine Bolek 202 179 242 191 202 195 1211
Romina Square 182 183 159 161 204 177 1066
Saskia Kirschke 182 192 145 201 164 179 1063

809 776 814 808 763 810 4780
Sweden5
Elin Bergqvist 236 206 266 183 168 216 1275
Kajsa Samuelsson 257 206 203 190 205 200 1261
Lova Nilsson 178 141 218 212 204 180 1133
Elissa Mehmet 174 160 173 170 201 178 1056

845 713 860 755 778 774 4725
Netherlands6
Veerle Tribulet 180 209 246 191 182 196 1204
Rosan Hamminga 171 178 221 203 210 214 1197
Lotte Commandeur 191 188 196 236 176 178 1165
Lieke Durieux 190 151 188 187 211 203 1130

732 726 851 817 779 791 4696
Norway7
Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen 243 237 150 214 162 238 1244
Mia Linnea Lillegjære 152 218 234 159 180 228 1171
Emilie Marie Aas 145 155 236 172 193 205 1106
Malin Johnerud Schau 193 159 134 216 171 199 1072

733 769 754 761 706 870 4593
France8
Lizea Bergamino 207 214 197 226 187 190 1221
Melissa Garcia 193 176 194 191 185 225 1164
Justine Raynaud 254 179 172 151 154 190 1100
Anna Ragner 192 169 220 182 182 148 1093

846 738 783 750 708 753 4578
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

England9
Jessica Sillis 203 220 256 141 200 225 1245
Abbie Rhodes 170 214 136 196 199 203 1118
Yolanta Stephenson 192 213 167 172 156 203 1103
Olivia Mccarthy 205 150 194 173 194 177 1093

770 797 753 682 749 808 4559
Czech Republic10
Ema Iwazawa 208 214 205 180 206 238 1251
Julie Rácová 200 192 182 195 148 218 1135
Pavla Žáčková 182 184 165 183 179 210 1103
Zuzana Kvasničková 164 192 173 168 155 182 1034

754 782 725 726 688 848 4523
Scotland11
Isla Claxton 202 268 188 156 208 216 1238
Kelsi Cuthbert 244 210 193 158 182 151 1138
Sarah Scott 164 158 212 177 168 207 1086
Melissa Ainslie 170 167 173 152 214 138 1014

780 803 766 643 772 712 4476
Iceland12
Særós Erla Jóhönnudóttir 172 168 179 176 156 225 1076
Olivia Clara Lindén 197 156 175 152 172 223 1075
Bára Líf Gunnarsdóttir 169 197 135 152 178 166 997
Viktoría Hrund Þórisdóttir 212 143 160 167 157 124 963

750 664 649 647 663 738 4111
Estonia13
Kaisa-Ly Lee 183 204 248 149 170 166 1120
Marite Isakar 181 159 147 191 242 168 1088
Elise Marii Saar 170 111 200 124 150 198 953
Isabella Eigo 158 137 140 118 143 202 898

692 611 735 582 705 734 4059
Malta14
Mia Bugeja 179 184 223 185 172 189 1132
Celianne Micallef 150 189 132 202 181 147 1001
Jade Barbara 145 137 153 181 139 170 925
Karlise Bartolo 134 128 176 141 172 102 853

608 638 684 709 664 608 3911
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Girls Team

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Combined athletes

Melissa Strobl, AUT 173 189 201 161 238 204 11661
Vivian Banjac, CRO 205 188 246 200 170 150 11592
Chloé Berger, BEL 166 203 192 180 178 234 11533
Ilena Brams, BEL 234 177 187 140 174 224 11364
Lana Dobrenić, CRO 190 182 171 158 176 220 10975
Giulia Pozzoli, ITA 192 186 161 169 136 234 10786
Ema Povse, SLO 144 204 191 169 201 146 10557
Aljana Knavs, SLO 178 184 202 195 141 144 10448
Ayşe Elif Eser, TUR 182 174 114 184 171 189 10149
Nataliia Miroshnychenko, UKR 181 160 157 170 179 164 101110
Laura Visconti, ITA 206 138 149 153 117 119 88211
Rümeysa Deligöz, TUR 171 90 128 149 142 122 80212
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Girls Team Semi- and Final Results

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Finland (Seed: 1)Lane: 19
Emma Palermaa 197
Julia Vesanen 219
Stella Lökfors 196
Tiiamari Laukkanen 258

870
Germany (Seed: 4)Lane: 20
Saskia Kirschke 206
Romina Square 185
Maxine Bolek 215
Fiona Nadine Lindemann 221

827

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Denmark (Seed: 2)Lane: 17
Monica Schak Nielsen 174
Maja Løntoft 231
Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen 233
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen 233

871
Ireland (Seed: 3)Lane: 18
Ciara Lawlor 192
Laura Grant 181
Anna Lawlor 183
Hannah Masterson 206

762

Final

Finland (Seed: 1)Lane: 22
Emma Palermaa 232
Julia Vesanen 209
Stella Lökfors 280
Tiiamari Laukkanen 256

977
Denmark (Seed: 2)Lane: 21
Monica Schak Nielsen 182
Maja Løntoft 237
Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen 219
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen 223

861

EBF Championship v4.00.010 - © 2009-2024 KTA ApS - www.kta.dk



Girls Team Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel )
Fiona Nadine Lindemann
Saskia Kirschke
Romina Square
Maxine Bolek

Ireland (Coach: David Stains )
Hannah Masterson
Ciara Lawlor
Anna Lawlor
Laura Grant

Silver

Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen )
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen
Maja Løntoft
Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen
Monica Schak Nielsen

Gold

Finland (Coach: Heli Turja )
Emma Palermaa
Tiiamari Laukkanen
Stella Lökfors
Julia Vesanen
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Czech Republic1
David Mojka 244 211 220 235 215 211 1336
Jakub Sedláček 191 232 228 221 192 236 1300
Jaroslav Zapletal 215 224 218 233 203 195 1288
Ondrej Prekop 169 219 202 202 228 196 1216

819 886 868 891 838 838 5140
Finland2
Markus Lahti 235 257 224 192 202 259 1369
Jussi Laine 236 198 225 242 169 207 1277
Antonio Valtonen 180 212 259 194 175 202 1222
Nooa Vilokkinen 209 192 238 193 202 185 1219

860 859 946 821 748 853 5087
Sweden3
Robin Noberg 201 204 255 279 249 221 1409
Emil Svensson 235 195 211 221 208 237 1307
Carl Eklund 239 180 211 217 220 171 1238
Albin Gullstrand 201 200 173 173 192 179 1118

876 779 850 890 869 808 5072
Denmark4
Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen 202 201 268 200 199 209 1279
David Günther 210 214 225 183 209 211 1252
Magnus Rehnquist 247 181 159 194 224 223 1228
Tobias Kastfelt Bryde 179 180 164 205 255 160 1143

838 776 816 782 887 803 4902
Iceland5
Ásgeir Karl Gústafsson 213 247 183 258 197 190 1288
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson 235 203 184 224 204 235 1285
Tristan Máni Nínuson 150 211 161 255 214 170 1161
Matthías Leó Sigurðsson 162 175 169 243 216 175 1140

760 836 697 980 831 770 4874
Norway6
Mathias Danielsen Otting 213 206 213 226 210 245 1313
Tian Solum Vallestad 216 223 138 181 213 224 1195
Magnus Haram Mittet 201 201 204 206 173 204 1189
Christian Danielsen Otting 159 169 182 177 203 189 1079

789 799 737 790 799 862 4776
Malta7
Kayden Lagana 300 289 209 231 214 244 1487
Nicolai Mallia 209 222 192 175 168 177 1143
Chris Fenech 143 177 212 246 175 170 1123
Julian Baldacchino 148 162 164 146 175 169 964

800 850 777 798 732 760 4717
England8
Frank Stephenson 232 194 212 202 218 190 1248
Kallum Peach 171 190 215 278 208 158 1220
Louie Dawson 187 201 171 219 204 202 1184
Charlie Upton 174 161 137 208 178 205 1063

764 746 735 907 808 755 4715
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Netherlands9
Floris Dollevoet 213 216 235 219 212 246 1341
Radin Alizade 184 221 212 207 185 202 1211
Milan Kunst 201 176 178 145 194 193 1087
Lucas Dollevoet 213 137 179 171 212 157 1069

811 750 804 742 803 798 4708
Germany10
Max Lorenz 214 262 214 189 190 212 1281
Phil Baumeister 226 236 157 186 178 182 1165
Robin Reincke 114 201 226 257 177 149 1124
Shane Wanzke 142 176 224 191 180 209 1122

696 875 821 823 725 752 4692
Slovakia11
David Barak 235 264 202 235 217 224 1377
Matus Hrusovsky 197 203 186 179 172 203 1140
Filip Juhas 183 157 166 248 139 188 1081
Lukas Spacek 167 176 156 179 164 182 1024

782 800 710 841 692 797 4622
Romania12
Mihai-Alin Dragnia 210 207 215 247 184 204 1267
Mate Balazs-Becsi 182 215 234 203 181 212 1227
Radu-Gabriel Tufan 154 172 154 208 210 186 1084
Adrian Balos 151 147 172 155 209 175 1009

697 741 775 813 784 777 4587
Scotland13
Aaron Claxton 215 184 179 223 169 214 1184
Ben Wallace 195 203 200 207 151 181 1137
Kevin Shaw 180 212 186 162 184 176 1100
Thomas Carver 182 154 210 155 191 200 1092

772 753 775 747 695 771 4513
Croatia14
Vedran Barunčić 194 156 166 216 220 194 1146
Marko Kovačević 205 214 173 197 167 168 1124
Jakov Kovačević 167 191 150 197 186 200 1091
Ian Jambrović 166 199 141 215 155 206 1082

732 760 630 825 728 768 4443
Turkey15
Cemal Batu Pinar 235 220 186 173 191 223 1228
Tuna Böncü 198 194 225 231 186 174 1208
Ömer Faruk Kul 176 201 156 162 146 159 1000
Muhammed Yasir Kul 137 184 152 189 178 158 998

746 799 719 755 701 714 4434
France16
Thomas Laymet Carre 221 234 164 182 186 208 1195
Alexandre Pedejouan 196 174 189 193 179 196 1127
Timeo Dujardin 226 181 147 135 192 164 1045
Raphael Durivault 112 198 209 213 137 164 1033

755 787 709 723 694 732 4400
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Italy17
David Giantomassi 205 206 217 216 154 189 1187
Christian Forte 202 179 164 234 184 171 1134
Gabriele Caiti 204 190 176 176 160 174 1080
Marco Rosellini 175 167 181 156 155 159 993

786 742 738 782 653 693 4394
Switzerland18
Alessandro Ambauen 214 191 176 238 227 178 1224
Tobias Klingler 171 215 194 175 177 191 1123
Luca Zen 180 205 138 131 172 199 1025
Leandro Keel 177 176 150 181 176 157 1017

742 787 658 725 752 725 4389
Austria19
Fabian Groß 179 183 264 212 248 188 1274
Dominic Groß 152 161 214 238 216 201 1182
Gregory Gabrielian 167 122 179 171 174 155 968
Kai-Jürgen Eder Jun. 140 217 161 164 131 142 955

638 683 818 785 769 686 4379
Belgium20
Wout Wouters 161 194 212 207 225 148 1147
Gabin Roman 187 171 180 185 182 187 1092
William Dillen 207 177 217 156 161 164 1082
Tuur Vercauteren 151 157 162 201 187 166 1024

706 699 771 749 755 665 4345
Poland21
Patryk Antosiak 182 215 202 252 197 211 1259
Daniel Krajewski 225 170 112 168 141 212 1028
Tymon Zboralski 148 175 197 158 160 162 1000
Patryk Dudziński 155 204 144 191 138 130 962

710 764 655 769 636 715 4249
Estonia22
Robin Miklas 300 264 240 223 225 200 1452
Karl Martin Veiderpass 212 189 204 174 208 203 1190
Kermo Porovardja 201 188 244 214 179 160 1186

713 641 688 611 612 563 3828
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Team

Boys Team

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Combined athletes

Viktor Miroshnychenko, UKR 168 229 216 207 244 229 12931
Jurijs Bokums, LAT 194 218 231 236 162 244 12852
Adrian Gal Del Piero, SLO 199 187 222 203 200 211 12223
Tomo Gaber Pinteric, SLO 218 164 174 201 205 223 11854
Qendrim Krasniqi, SLO 225 177 188 164 221 191 11665
Andrii Gadiatskyi, UKR 215 228 163 196 174 188 11646
Jensen Bourricaudy, ESP 192 199 204 212 193 157 11577
Daniel Aguilar, ESP 168 213 175 169 173 201 10998
Joris Remeika, LTU 172 146 229 194 203 144 10889
Colum Staines, IRL 200 178 126 168 171 184 102710
Emilijus Grigoraitis, LTU 170 223 145 153 128 178 99711
Dillon Mckeown, IRL 191 133 169 154 152 194 99312
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Boys Team Semi- and Final Results

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Semi Final 1 | 1 vs. 4

Czech Republic (Seed: 1)Lane: 25
Jaroslav Zapletal 200
Jakub Sedláček 174
David Mojka 213
Ondrej Prekop 238

825
Denmark (Seed: 4)Lane: 26
Magnus Rehnquist 238
David Günther 217
Tobias Kastfelt Bryde 199
Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen 168

822

Semi Final 2 | 2 vs. 3

Sweden (Seed: 3)Lane: 28
Albin Gullstrand 263
Robin Noberg 218
Emil Svensson 189
Carl Eklund 237

907
Finland (Seed: 2)Lane: 27
Jussi Laine 226
Antonio Valtonen 210
Nooa Vilokkinen 237
Markus Lahti 199

872

Final

Sweden (Seed: 3)Lane: 24
Albin Gullstrand 245
Robin Noberg 224
Emil Svensson 166
Carl Eklund 237

872
Czech Republic (Seed: 1)Lane: 23
Jaroslav Zapletal 201
Jakub Sedláček 135
David Mojka 193
Ondrej Prekop 244

773
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Boys Team Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze

Denmark (Coach: Kasper Astrup Johansen )
Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen
Tobias Kastfelt Bryde
Magnus Rehnquist
David Günther

Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen )
Markus Lahti
Jussi Laine
Antonio Valtonen
Nooa Vilokkinen

Silver

Czech Republic (Coach: Ivan Burian )
David Mojka
Jakub Sedláček
Ondrej Prekop
Jaroslav Zapletal

Gold

Sweden (Coach: Robin Skans )
Albin Gullstrand
Robin Noberg
Emil Svensson
Carl Eklund
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TotalPos Name

Girls All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Singles Doubles Team Tie

Fiona Nadine Lindemann 1229 1440 40511 Germany 1382

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen 1254 1314 39782 Denmark 1410

Elin Bergqvist 1328 1275 39533 Sweden 1350

Jessica Sillis 1368 1245 39434 England 1330

Stella Lökfors 1224 1435 38695 Finland 1210

Hannah Masterson 1232 1378 38616 Ireland 1251

Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen 1331 1286 37697 Denmark 1152

Madelen Thorsrudhagen 1380 1244 37508 Norway 1126

Emma Palermaa 1314 1287 37469 Finland 1145

Emilie Marie Aas 1310 1106 372610 Norway 1310

Ema Iwazawa 1256 1251 369711 Czech Republic 1190

Monica Schak Nielsen 1142 1231 364612 Denmark 1273

Tiiamari Laukkanen 1211 1219 361813 Finland 1188

Melissa Garcia 1237 1164 361714 France 1216

Maja Løntoft 1250 1243 361215 Denmark 1119

Kajsa Samuelsson 1138 1261 360916 Sweden 1210

Lotte Commandeur 1214 1165 356317 Netherlands 1184

Maxine Bolek 1149 1211 355518 Germany 1195

Yolanta Stephenson 1246 1103 355419 England 1205

Rosan Hamminga 1173 1197 348920 Netherlands 1119

Ciara Lawlor 1212 1134 348821 Ireland 1142

Justine Raynaud 1187 1100 348022 France 1193

Zuzana Kvasničková 1399 1034 347823 Czech Republic 1045

Laura Grant 1233 1227 345924 Ireland 999

Ilena Brams 1186 1136 345225 Belgium 1130

Lizea Bergamino 1080 1221 345126 France 1150

Isla Claxton 1160 1238 343427 Scotland 1036

Olivia Mccarthy 1213 1093 343128 England 1125

Julia Vesanen 1096 1194 342329 Finland 1133

Abbie Rhodes 1103 1118 342030 England 1199

Melissa Strobl 1132 1166 340331 Austria 1105

Kaisa-Ly Lee 1201 1120 339132 Estonia 1070

Malin Johnerud Schau 1149 1072 338933 Norway 1168

Veerle Tribulet 1087 1204 338434 Netherlands 1093

Vivian Banjac 1085 1159 337735 Croatia 1133

Mia Linnea Lillegjære 1090 1171 334836 Norway 1087

Julie Rácová 1184 1135 333237 Czech Republic 1013

Pavla Žáčková 1084 1103 333038 Czech Republic 1143

Elissa Mehmet 1080 1056 332439 Sweden 1188

Lova Nilsson 1091 1133 331940 Sweden 1095
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TotalPos Name

Girls All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Singles Doubles Team Tie

Olivia Clara Lindén 1097 1075 330241 Iceland 1130

Romina Square 1106 1066 329042 Germany 1118

Mia Bugeja 1036 1132 328643 Malta 1118

Sarah Scott 1164 1086 326844 Scotland 1018

Anna Lawlor 1033 1157 320745 Ireland 1017

Viktoría Hrund Þórisdótti 1055 963 320746 Iceland 1189

Lieke Durieux 1042 1130 320347 Netherlands 1031

Chloé Berger 976 1153 319248 Belgium 1063

Kelsi Cuthbert 1106 1138 319049 Scotland 946

Giulia Pozzoli 1089 1078 318550 Italy 1018

Melissa Ainslie 1153 1014 318451 Scotland 1017

Saskia Kirschke 1184 1063 317552 Germany 928

Anna Ragner 1028 1093 316453 France 1043

Nataliia Miroshnychenko 1068 1011 315654 Ukraine 1077

Særós Erla Jóhönnudótti 914 1076 312955 Iceland 1139

Aljana Knavs 979 1044 303156 Slovenia 1008

Marite Isakar 928 1088 301957 Estonia 1003

Ema Povse 967 1055 301858 Slovenia 996

Celianne Micallef 1020 1001 296659 Malta 945

Laura Visconti 1075 882 294760 Italy 990

Ayşe Elif Eser 984 1014 290561 Turkey 907

Bára Líf Gunnarsdóttir 1018 997 290562 Iceland 890

Lana Dobrenić 963 1097 290163 Croatia 841

Karlise Bartolo 1023 853 280564 Malta 929

Jade Barbara 945 925 280465 Malta 934

Isabella Eigo 902 898 279066 Estonia 990

Elise Marii Saar 925 953 277767 Estonia 899

Rümeysa Deligöz 919 802 259368 Turkey 872
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Girls All Event Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze
Elin Bergqvist, Sweden (Coach: Amanda Andersson )

Silver
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen )

Gold
Fiona Nadine Lindemann, Germany (Coach: Katja Nagel )
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TotalPos Name

Boys All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Singles Doubles Team Tie

Markus Lahti 1314 1369 41511 Finland 1468

Robin Noberg 1295 1409 41112 Sweden 1407

Emil Svensson 1443 1307 41083 Sweden 1358

Kayden Lagana 1337 1487 40554 Malta 1231

Carl Eklund 1325 1238 40295 Sweden 1466

Mate Balazs-Becsi 1332 1227 40216 Romania 1462

Floris Dollevoet 1240 1341 39947 Netherlands 1413

David Barak 1395 1377 39938 Slovakia 1221

Tuna Böncü 1378 1208 39429 Turkey 1356

Max Lorenz 1293 1281 393710 Germany 1363

Mihai-Alin Dragnia 1362 1267 393211 Romania 1303

Magnus Rehnquist 1348 1228 389112 Denmark 1315

Mathias Danielsen Otting 1303 1313 389013 Norway 1274

Jussi Laine 1318 1277 386414 Finland 1269

Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kri 1333 1279 385715 Denmark 1245

Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson 1414 1285 384616 Iceland 1147

Antonio Valtonen 1212 1222 383617 Finland 1402

Jaroslav Zapletal 1191 1288 380218 Czech Republic 1323

Nooa Vilokkinen 1311 1219 379919 Finland 1269

Viktor Miroshnychenko 1280 1293 376320 Ukraine 1190

Robin Miklas 1208 1452 374221 Estonia 1082

David Mojka 1167 1336 372222 Czech Republic 1219

Albin Gullstrand 1288 1118 371323 Sweden 1307

Ondrej Prekop 1194 1216 369124 Czech Republic 1281

Jurijs Bokums 1191 1285 368925 Latvia 1213

Kermo Porovardja 1277 1186 367626 Estonia 1213

Thomas Laymet Carre 1294 1195 366927 France 1180

Jakub Sedláček 1137 1300 366528 Czech Republic 1228

Patryk Antosiak 1204 1259 366529 Poland 1202

Filip Juhas 1301 1081 366530 Slovakia 1283

Karl Martin Veiderpass 1312 1190 365431 Estonia 1152

Magnus Haram Mittet 1231 1189 365032 Norway 1230

Kallum Peach 1222 1220 365033 England 1208

Tobias Kastfelt Bryde 1302 1143 362634 Denmark 1181

Louie Dawson 1224 1184 361335 England 1205

Ásgeir Karl Gústafsson 1153 1288 360636 Iceland 1165

Alessandro Ambauen 1160 1224 359837 Switzerland 1214

Tristan Máni Nínuson 1199 1161 359238 Iceland 1232

David Günther 1198 1252 358839 Denmark 1138

David Giantomassi 1259 1187 358740 Italy 1141
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TotalPos Name

Boys All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Singles Doubles Team Tie

Aaron Claxton 1332 1184 358241 Scotland 1066

Radin Alizade 1167 1211 357942 Netherlands 1201

Shane Wanzke 1191 1122 356743 Germany 1254

Adrian Gal Del Piero 1158 1222 356144 Slovenia 1181

Qendrim Krasniqi 1223 1166 354845 Slovenia 1159

Charlie Upton 1284 1063 351746 England 1170

Cemal Batu Pinar 1143 1228 350447 Turkey 1133

Matthías Leó Sigurðsson 1224 1140 349448 Iceland 1130

Marko Kovačević 1118 1124 349449 Croatia 1252

Phil Baumeister 1107 1165 347350 Germany 1201

Tomo Gaber Pinteric 1185 1185 346851 Slovenia 1098

Frank Stephenson 1042 1248 346752 England 1177

Robin Reincke 1261 1124 346753 Germany 1082

Fabian Groß 1171 1274 346554 Austria 1020

Christian Forte 1139 1134 344755 Italy 1174

Nicolai Mallia 1150 1143 343456 Malta 1141

Tian Solum Vallestad 1105 1195 343257 Norway 1132

Kevin Shaw 1087 1100 342058 Scotland 1233

Matus Hrusovsky 1104 1140 341959 Slovakia 1175

Colum Staines 1259 1027 341860 Ireland 1132

Gabriele Caiti 1087 1080 341561 Italy 1248

Andrii Gadiatskyi 1098 1164 341162 Ukraine 1149

Radu-Gabriel Tufan 1215 1084 339663 Romania 1097

Ian Jambrović 1084 1082 333364 Croatia 1167

Lucas Dollevoet 1090 1069 332865 Netherlands 1169

Milan Kunst 1086 1087 331166 Netherlands 1138

Alexandre Pedejouan 1053 1127 330067 France 1120

Chris Fenech 1087 1123 329368 Malta 1083

Timeo Dujardin 1145 1045 329369 France 1103

Dominic Groß 1084 1182 329270 Austria 1026

Thomas Carver 1035 1092 329171 Scotland 1164

Lukas Spacek 1225 1024 328772 Slovakia 1038

Gabin Roman 1094 1092 328673 Belgium 1100

Wout Wouters 1094 1147 328474 Belgium 1043

Dillon Mckeown 1095 993 328275 Ireland 1194

Ben Wallace 1106 1137 328076 Scotland 1037

Raphael Durivault 1094 1033 327977 France 1152

Christian Danielsen Ottin 1044 1079 326578 Norway 1142

Jensen Bourricaudy 1122 1157 325679 Spain 977

Vedran Barunčić 1115 1146 325580 Croatia 994
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TotalPos Name

Boys All Events
Federation

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Singles Doubles Team Tie

Joris Remeika 1078 1088 325481 Lithuania 1088

Adrian Balos 1135 1009 324082 Romania 1096

Julian Baldacchino 1199 964 322883 Malta 1065

Marco Rosellini 1130 993 320384 Italy 1080

Daniel Krajewski 1143 1028 319785 Poland 1026

Tuur Vercauteren 988 1024 319086 Belgium 1178

Ömer Faruk Kul 1064 1000 316787 Turkey 1103

Jakov Kovačević 986 1091 315288 Croatia 1075

Luca Zen 1081 1025 315289 Switzerland 1046

Daniel Aguilar 1036 1099 315090 Spain 1015

Patryk Dudziński 1005 962 314291 Poland 1175

Leandro Keel 1058 1017 312192 Switzerland 1046

Muhammed Yasir Kul 977 998 307693 Turkey 1101

Tobias Klingler 885 1123 303594 Switzerland 1027

Tymon Zboralski 1041 1000 294795 Poland 906

William Dillen 883 1082 294596 Belgium 980

Kai-Jürgen Eder Jun. 961 955 284897 Austria 932

Gregory Gabrielian 882 968 277198 Austria 921

Emilijus Grigoraitis 879 997 268399 Lithuania 807

Kert Isakar 1072 0 2300100 Estonia 1228
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Boys All Event Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze
Emil Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Amanda Andersson )

Silver
Robin Noberg, Sweden (Coach: Robin Skans )

Gold
Markus Lahti, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen )
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Girls Masters Step 1

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Athlete PointsSeed Lane

Jessica Sillis, England (Coach: Callum Simons ) 192 277 238

Tiiamari Laukkanen, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja ) 256 231 236

2

1

4

13

17

18

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimm 203 205 0

Maja Løntoft, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mort 173 180 0

2

0

2

15

19

20

Fiona Nadine Lindemann, Germany (Coach: Katja 192 259 0

Kajsa Samuelsson, Sweden (Coach: Amanda And 253 279 0

0

2

1

16

21

22

Hannah Masterson, Ireland (Coach: David Stains 191 181 0

Ema Iwazawa, Czech Republic (Coach: Ivan Buria 181 177 0

2

0

6

11

23

24

Elin Bergqvist, Sweden (Coach: Amanda Anderss 202 201 205

Melissa Garcia, France (Coach: Guy Seillan ) 201 215 211

1

2

3

14

25

26

Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimm 183 193 0

Emilie Marie Aas, Norway (Coach: Joakim Biehl ) 182 159 0

2

0

7

10

27

28

Stella Lökfors, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja ) 236 182 184

Monica Schak Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy 190 216 191

1

2

5

12

29

30

Madelen Thorsrudhagen Danielsen, Norway (Co 213 202 175

Emma Palermaa, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja ) 216 177 176

1

2

8

9

31

32
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Girls Masters Step 2 - Quarter Finals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Athlete PointsSeed Lane

Hannah Masterson, Ireland (Coach: David Stains 221 203 223

Monica Schak Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy 179 233 145

2

1

6

12

29

30

Jessica Sillis, England (Coach: Callum Simons ) 177 170 0

Melissa Garcia, France (Coach: Guy Seillan ) 186 178 0

0

2

4

14

32

31

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimm 269 221 0

Kajsa Samuelsson, Sweden (Coach: Amanda And 192 211 0

2

0

2

16

34

33

Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimm 225 257 0

Emma Palermaa, Finland (Coach: Heli Turja ) 176 147 0

2

0

7

9

36

35
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Girls Masters Step 3 - Semi Finals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Athlete PointsSeed Lane

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimm 196 211 0

Melissa Garcia, France (Coach: Guy Seillan ) 186 144 0

2

0

2

14

17

18

Hannah Masterson, Ireland (Coach: David Stains 181 213 201

Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimm 196 191 165

2

1

6

7

19

20
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Girls Masters Step 4 - Final

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Athlete PointsSeed Lane

Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimm 201 238 0

Hannah Masterson, Ireland (Coach: David Stains 188 173 0

2

0

2

6

21

22
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Girls Masters Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze
Melissa Garcia, France (Coach: Guy Seillan )

Sofie Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen )

Silver
Hannah Masterson, Ireland (Coach: David Stains )

Gold
Karen Kærgaard Nielsen, Denmark (Coach: Jimmy Dan Mortensen )
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Boys Masters Step 1

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Athlete PointsSeed Lane

Carl Eklund, Sweden (Coach: Robin Skans ) 193 198 0

Magnus Rehnquist, Denmark (Coach: Kasper Ast 212 209 0

0

2

5

12

17

18

Markus Lahti, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen ) 216 212 0

Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson, Iceland (Coach: Mark H 225 246 0

0

2

1

16

19

20

Emil Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Robin Skans ) 226 243 0

Jussi Laine, Finland (Coach: Juha Immonen ) 182 235 0

2

0

3

14

21

22

Robin Noberg, Sweden (Coach: Robin Skans ) 237 203 221

Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen, Denmark (Coa 187 236 279

1

2

2

15

23

24

Floris Dollevoet, Netherlands (Coach: Jord Van 222 194 0

Max Lorenz, Germany (Coach: Tobias Gäbler ) 202 179 0

2

0

7

10

25

26

Kayden Lagana, Malta (Coach: Mark Spiteri ) 211 178 0

Mathias Danielsen Otting, Norway (Coach: Joaki 244 213 0

0

2

4

13

27

28

David Barak, Slovakia (Coach: Costas Mitsingas ) 194 191 0

Tuna Böncü, Turkey (Coach: Ümit Yıldırım ) 213 223 0

0

2

8

9

29

30

Mate Balazs-Becsi, Romania (Coach: Marius Pitic 216 216 232

Mihai-Alin Dragnia, Romania (Coach: Marius Pitic 207 217 191

2

1

6

11

31

32
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Boys Masters Step 2 - Quarter Finals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Athlete PointsSeed Lane

Tuna Böncü, Turkey (Coach: Ümit Yıldırım ) 198 184 0

Magnus Rehnquist, Denmark (Coach: Kasper Ast 223 268 0

0

2

9

12

5

6

Floris Dollevoet, Netherlands (Coach: Jord Van 196 194 0

Mathias Danielsen Otting, Norway (Coach: Joaki 242 227 0

0

2

7

13

8

7

Mate Balazs-Becsi, Romania (Coach: Marius Pitic 202 199 168

Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen, Denmark (Coa 201 206 192

1

2

6

15

10

9

Emil Svensson, Sweden (Coach: Robin Skans ) 185 204 0

Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson, Iceland (Coach: Mark H 224 236 0

0

2

3

16

11

12
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Boys Masters Step 3 - Semi Finals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Athlete PointsSeed Lane

Magnus Rehnquist, Denmark (Coach: Kasper Ast 216 225 200

Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson, Iceland (Coach: Mark H 209 276 168

2

1

12

16

25

26

Mathias Danielsen Otting, Norway (Coach: Joaki 234 247 0

Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen, Denmark (Coa 189 173 0

2

0

13

15

27

28

EBF Championship v4.00.010 - © 2009-2024 KTA ApS - www.kta.dk



Boys Masters Step 4 - Final

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

G3G2G1Athlete PointsSeed Lane

Magnus Rehnquist, Denmark (Coach: Kasper Ast 277 191 211

Mathias Danielsen Otting, Norway (Coach: Joaki 246 225 221

1

2

12

13

23

24

EBF Championship v4.00.010 - © 2009-2024 KTA ApS - www.kta.dk



Boys Masters Medals

European Youth Championship

23. march to 1. april 2024 in Helsinki, Finland

Bronze
Mikael Aron Vilhelmsson, Iceland (Coach: Mark Heathorn )

Benjamin Kjærsgaard Kristensen, Denmark (Coach: Kasper Astrup Johansen )

Silver
Magnus Rehnquist, Denmark (Coach: Kasper Astrup Johansen )

Gold
Mathias Danielsen Otting, Norway (Coach: Joakim Biehl )
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